	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MC KINDEY MATER A	CCCCIATION
MC KINNEY WATER A	SSUCTATION
OF	
·	
MC KINNEY, KE	NTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regular	tions for Furnishing
WATER	
	1.7.
AT	C11/4/92
LINCOLN CO	UNTY
LINCOLN CO	
Filed with PUBLIC SERV	ICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUC	XΥ
SSUED JANUARY 4 19.83	EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 7 198
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVE	SUED BY MC KINNEY WATER ASSOCIATION
	(Name of Utility)
SEP -7 1982	Drivident
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	Drinida do
RY: / Janh	KIUWWW
HT: / CONCENTRATION	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
MC KINNEY WATER ASSOCIATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: THROUGHOUT THE SERVICE AREA OF INC. AVAILABILITY: ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE COMPANY	
RATES MONTHLY:	
FIRST 1,000 GALLONS	\$8.87 - MINIMUM BILL
NEXT 2,000 GALLONS NEXT 7,000 GALLONS	\$2.62 PER 1,000 GALLONS \$2.12 PER 1,000 GALLONS
ALL OVER	\$1.62 PER 1,000 GALLONS
PURCHASED WATER AD	JUSTMENT CLAUSE
TABULATION FORM TO BE USED FOR PURCHASED WA WITH 807 KAR 5:067, PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.	TER ADJUSTMENTS IN ACCORDANCE ENT CLAUSE, AS ADOPTED BY THE
1. VOLUME OF WATER PURCHASED FOR 12-MONTH PERIOD ENDED	
(WHICH IS WITHIN 3 MONTHS OF EFFECTIVE DATE OF SUPPLIER'S RATE CHANGE) 1/	M GAL.
2. COST AT NEW RATES	\$
3. COST AT BASE RATE	\$
+. TOTAL CHANGE IN COST (ITEM 2 MINUS ITEM 3)	s
. VOLUME SOLD FOR SAME PERIOD AS IN ITEM 1	M CAL
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE SEP -7 1982
ISSUED BY Harrison Remarkets	TITLE PRODUCTION TO 807 KAR 5:0

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO.			
	SHEET NO.			
MC KINNEY WATER ASSOCIATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.			
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.			
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE			
ODMOSTI TOM	RATE PER UNIT			
PURCHASED WATER ADJUST				
6. PWA PER M GALLON SOLD (ITEM 4 DIVIDED BY ITEM 5)	¢			
NOTE 1: ITEM 1 CANNOT, FOR THIS COMPUTATION DIVIDED BY .85.	TABLE, EXCEED ITEM 5			
IN THE EVENT A REFUND IS RECEIVED FROM THE SUPAID, THE FOLLOWING TABULATIONS WILL BE MADE:				
1. TOTAL REFUND RECEIVED \$_				
2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER ESTIMATED TO BE SOLD DURING 2 MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING WITH THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING RECEIPT OF THE REFUND	M GAL.			
REFUND FACTOR PER UNIT OF WATER SOLD (ITEM 1 DIVIDED BY ITEM 2)	¢			
THE REFUND FACTOR MAY BE ADJUSTED IN THE MONTH TO MORE ACCURATELY REFLECT THE AMOU TO BE REFUNDED.				
	Culula			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE CFP -7 1982			
ISSUED BY Harrison Roynalds	TITLE PROMATON TO SON KAR SO			

	FOR				
	P.S.C. Ky. No				
	Sheet No.				
MC KINNEY WATER ASSOCIATION	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No				
	Sheet No.				
RULES AND REGI	ULATIONS				
THIS SCHEDULE OF RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNS THE MC KINNEY WATER ASSOCIATION HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO SERVICE RECEIVED FROM THE UTILITY. NO EMPLOYEE OR IS PERMITTED TO MAKE AN EXCEPTION TO RATES, RULES OF ARE TO BE IN EFFECT SO LONG AS THEY ARE NOT IN CONFIRULES AND REGULATIONS. THE UTILITY IS FURTHER SUBSTITUTE COMMISSION EVEN THOUGH NOT CONTAINED HEREIN.	O AS THE UTILITY AND APPLIES TO ALL INDIVIDUAL DIRECTOR OF THE UTILITY OR REGULATIONS. ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS FLICT WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
REVISIONS					
THESE RULES AND REGULATIONS MAY BE REVISED, AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF THE PUBLIC HAVE THE SAME FORCE AS THE PRESENT RULES AND REGULA	SERVICE COMMISSION, AND SHALL				
SERVICE AREA					
THE UTILITY FURNISHES WATER SERVICE TO APPROXIMATEL LINCOLN COUNTY, KENTUCKY.	LY FIVE HUNDRED CUSTOMERS LOCATED IN				
AVAILABILITY					
WATER SERVICE IS AVAILABLE TO ANY DOMESTIC, COMMERCE THE UTILITY'S AREA.	CIAL OR INDUSTRIAL CONSUMER WITHIN				
WATER FAILURE					
THE UTILITY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR WATER FAILURE ONLY WEMPLOYEES. NO CONSUMER IS PAID DAMAGES FOR EQUIPMENTED FOUND TO BE CAUSED BY AN ACT OF NEGLIGENCE ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ENT UNLESS SUCH DAMAGES ARE SPECIFICALLY				
PROTECTION BY CONSUMER					
CONSUMER SHALL PROTECT THE EQUIPMENT OF THE UTILITY INTERFERE WITH UTILITY'S PROPERTY OR PERMIT INTERFE	ON HIS PREMISES AND SHALL NOT CITUPA				
REPRESENTATIVES OF THE UTILITY.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE				
	SEP - 7 1982				
DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 4 1983 DATE Month Day Year ISSUED BY Harrison Reynolds Prisit	Month Strong by Year dent Knute 3 Stanlard Ky. 4049				

	FOR			
	P.S.C. Ky. No			
	Sheet No			
MC KINNEY WATER ASSOCIATION	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No			
	Sheet No			
RULES	AND REGULATIONS			
TICE OF TROUBLE				
NSUMER SHALL GIVE IMMEDIATE NOTICE TO TH CTORY SERVICE AND OF ANY DEFECTS KNOWN T	HE UTILITY OF ANY IRREGULARITIES OR UNSATIS- TO CONSUMER.			
CONSUMERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING REP RT OF ITS SYSTEM. THE UTILITY SHALL GIV RVICE TO THE CONSUMER.	VE REASONABLE NOTICE OF SOCH SUSPENSION CO			
E UTILITY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MINE INSTALLED BY THE UTILITY AND THE CONSTITUTE OF THAT PORTION THEREOF INSTALLED BY THE CONSTITUTE OF THE CONSTITUT	MAINTENANCE OF THAT PORTION OF THE SERVICE SUMER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE CONSUMER.			
TENSION OF SERVICE SHALL BE IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH 807 KAR 5:066 , SECTION 12.			
NE RELOCATIONS HEN NECESSARY TO MOVE OR RELOCATE FACILI ARTIES REQUESTING SUCH RELOCATION.	TIES, THE COST WILL BE PAID BY PARTY OR			
LLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES				
LE EIDET DAY OF FACH MONTH AND WILL BE D	WATER SYSTEM WILL BE MAILED NO LATER THAN OUE AND PAYABLE BY THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF THE MENT PENALTY CHARGE WILL BE APPLICABLE AFTER			
	C11/6/92			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
	SEP - 7 1982			
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,			
DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 4 198 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE TO			
	of President Route 3 Stanfold Ky 400			
Name of Officer	Title Address Address			

	FOR
	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
MC KINNEY WATER ASSOCIATION	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
RULES A	ND REGULATIONS
DEPOSITS .	
THREE-TWELFTHS $(3/12)$ OF THE ESTIMATED ANNU- OR FOUR-TWELFTHS $(4/12)$ OF THE ESTIMATED AN	

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

THE UTILITY MAY REFUSE OR DISCONTINUE SERVICE TO AN APPLICANT OR CUSTOMER, AFTER PROPER NOTICE, FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ITS RULES AND REGULATIONS OR STATE AND MUNICIPAL RULES AND REGULATIONS, WHEN A CUSTOMER OR APPLICANT REFUSES OR NEGLECTS TO PROVIDE REASONABLE ACCESS TO THE PREMISES, FOR FRAUDULENT OR ILLEGAL USE OF SERVICE, OR FOR NONPAYMENT OF BILLS. IF DISCONTINUANCE IS FOR NON-PAYMENT OF BILLS, THE CUSTOMER SHALL BE GIVEN AT LEAST FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS WRITTEN NOTICE, SEPARATE FROM THE ORIGINAL BILL, AND CUT-OFF SHALL BE EFFECTED NOT LESS THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THE MAILING DATE OF THE ORIGINAL BILL UNLESS, PRIOR TO DISCONTINUANCE, A RESIDENTALL CUSTOMER PRESENTS TO THE UTILITY A WRITTEN CERTIFICATE, SIGNED BY A PHYSICIAN, REGISTERED NURSE, OR PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, THAT SUCH DISCONTINUANCE WILL AGGRAVATE AN EXISTING ILLNESS OR INFIRMITY ON THE AFFECTED PREMISES, IN WHICH CASE DISCONTINUANCE MAY NOT BE EFFECTED UNTIL THE AFFECTED RESIDENT CAN MAKE OTHER LIVING ARRANGEMENTS OR UNTIL NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) DAYS ELAPSE FROM THE DATE OF THE UTILITY'S NOTIFICATION. WHEN A DANGEROUS CONDITION IS FOUND TO EXIST ON THE CUSTOMER'S OR APPLICANT'S PREMISES, THE SERVICE SHALL BE CUT OFF WITHOUT NOTICE OR REFUSED, PROVIDED THAT THE UTILITY NOTIFY THE CUSTOMER OR APPLICANT IMMEDIATELY OF THE REASONS FOR DISCONTINUANCE OR REFUSAL AND THE CORRECTIVE ACTION TO BE TAKEN BY THE APPLICANT OR CUSTOMER BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RENDERED.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

C11/6/92

SEP - 7 1982

DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 4 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 7 1982

Month Day Year

Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Harrison Reynolds President - Koute 3 Stanford by House

		SHE	ET NO	
ame of Issuing Corporation	CANCEL	LLING P.S	.C. NO	
ame of issuing corporation		SHE	ET NO	
CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERV	ICE		
	.,10	Maria Report Services		RATE PER UNIT
PURCHASED WATER abulation Form to be used for pure coordance with 807 KAR 5:067, Pure s adopted by the Public Service Co	chased Water Adj	ustments	in Clause,	
Volume of water purchased for period ended (which is within 3 months of efdate of supplier's rate change	fective		_M Gal.	
. Cost at new rates	\$			
Cost at Base Rate	\$			
Total change in cost (Item 2 m. Item 3)	inus \$			
. Volume sold for same period as in Item 1			_M Gal.	
. PWA per M gallon sold (Item 4 divided by Item 5)			_ ¢	
ote 1: Item 1 cannot, for this control of the state of th	omputation table	e, exceed		01/10/92
SUPPLIER	RATE		CHE	CKED
City of Eubank McKinney Water District City of Stanford	\$1.50 per 1000 1.30 per 1000 .86 per 1000	gallons	Public Service MAY	7 1982
ATE OF ISSUE March 12, 1982	DATE I	EFFECTIVE		12, 1982
SSUED BY Harrison Reyns Name of Officer	lole TITLE	Pre	isoleni	<u> </u>

	CLASSIFICATION OF		_SHEET NO	
				RATE PER UNIT
100	PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT (the event a refund is received from the ints previously paid, the following tal made:	e supplier	for	
	Total refund received	\$		
	Total amount of water estimated to be sold during 2 month period beginning with the first day of the month following receipt of the refund		M Gal.	
	Refund factor per unit of water sold (Item 1 divided by Item 2) The refund factor may be adjusted in the final month to more accurately reflect the amount to be refunded.		¢	
				C11/0/90
			CHEC Public Service C	dmuission
			Boxes	TARIFFS .
	OF ISSUE March 12, 1982 D By Harrison Reynolds Name of Officer		by Boxes	